PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6832784

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/01/2015	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FABPRO SYNTHETIC FIBERS GROUP LLC	05/29/2015

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GREAT LAKES POLYMER TECHNOLOGIES LLC	05/29/2015

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	GREAT LAKES POLYMER TECHNOLOGIES LLC	
Street Address:	100 SOUTH FABPRO WAY	
City:	KINGMAN	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	67068	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7067002

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2163485400

Email: ipmailbox@mcdonaldhopkins.com

Correspondent Name: MCDONALD HOPKINS LLC

Address Line 1: 600 SUPERIOR AVE., SUITE 2100

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 39748-00103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ROBERT C. BARAONA

SIGNATURE: /Robert C. Baraona/

DATE SIGNED: 07/27/2021

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 056982 FRAME: 0475 source=8574638#page1.tif source=8574638#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 056982 FRAME: 0476

OFFICE OF REGISTRAR OF TITLES
FREEBORN COUNTY, MINNESOTA

DOCUMENT T116257

Certified, Filed, and/or Recorded on:
12-31-2019 at 3:10 PM

KELLY CALLAHAN Fee: \$86.00

FREEBORN COUNTY REGISTRAR OF TITLES
By: REC Certs:
document electronically recorded

Page 1

<u>Delaware</u>

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"BRIDON CORDAGE GROUP LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "FABPRO SYNTHETIC FIBERS GROUP LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "GREAT LAKES POLYMER TECHNOLOGIES LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2015, AT 3:43 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JUNE,

A.D. 2015 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.



5579264 8100M SR# 20198376443

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jaifrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 204114546

Date: 12-02-19

PATENT REEL: 056982 FRAME: 0477 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:43 PM 05/29/2015 FILED 03:43 PM 05/29/2015 SRV 150833297 - 5579264 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF BRIDON CORDAGE GROUP LLC INTO FABPRO SYNTHETIC FIBERS GROUP LLC

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Fabpro Synthetic Fibers Group LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and the name of the limited liability company being merged into the surviving limited liability company is Bridon Cordage Group LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent limited liability companies.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is being changed to Great Lakes Polymer Technologies LLC.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective at 12:01 AM on June 1, 2015.

FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 100 South Fabpro Way, Kingman, Kansas 67068, the place of business of the surviving limited liability company.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the constituent limited liability companies.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person the 29th day of May, 2015.

Ву:

Julie Smith, Chief Financial Officer

Synthetic Fibers Group LI

(5518829:)

PATENT REEL: 056982 FRAME: 0478

RECORDED: 07/27/2021